 1
21
5m
m
 1
80
0m
m
 1560mm
 1610mm
 4x 15mm
 Y
 Z
 16x M8mm
 3
00
m
m
 3
20
m
m
 5
7,
5m
m
 4
35
m
m
 4
65
m
m
 500mm
 520mm  105mm  210mm
 1460mm
 1560mm
 4
18
m
m
 1182mm
 X
Kondensatablauf 1/2"
mit Erweiterung auf 3/4"
Außengewinde
Drain 1/2" with extension on 3/4"
male thread
Außenluft / Fresh Air
Zuluft / Supply Air
Abluft / Extract Air
Fortluft / Exhaust Air
X Tür abnehmen/ remove door min. 170mm
X Tür aufklappen/ open the door min. 600mm
X Filter entnehmen/ remove filters min. 380mm
Y elektrischer Anschluss/
electrical connection
min. 100mm
empf./ rec. 300mm
Z Anschlusskabel/ cable connection min. 200mm
A41:20
Protection Mark
according to ISO16016
mm
00
ruck Ventilatoren
Max-Planck-Str. 5
D-97944 Boxberg
General tolerances
DIN ISO 2768-c
163793
Created
Drawn ma.fessler 14.06.2022
ma.fessler 14.06.2022
Disabled
ma.fessler 06.07.2022Released
ETAK1300FOOJR